Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10527-640001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(les).						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Kevin D. Edmunds	Scimed Life Systems, Inc.						
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	One Scimed Place						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566						
 □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other: CORRECTIVE - Reel/Frame 012363/0152; Misspelling of Assignor's Name 							
Execution Date: 11/08/2001	Additional names/addresses attached? 🖸 Yeş 🗵 No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:						
10/008,380							
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗉 No							
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1						
BRENDA LEEDS BINDER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40						
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed						
500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, California 94063	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.						
Redwood City, California 54005	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050						
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.						
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Brenda Leeds Binder Limited Recognition under 37 CFR § 11.9(b) Name of Person Signing Signature	<u> </u>						
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4						

Brenda Leeds Binder has been given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 11.9(b) as an employee of the Fish & Richardson PC law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is a client of Fish & Richardson PC and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of Fish & Richardson, which is the case in the present application. A copy of the Limited Recognition document, which expires July 26, 2005, is attached hereto.

50275776.doc

700176747

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

 May 4, 2005
 Sarah E, Hoke

 Date of Transmission
 Signature
 Typed Nate A Tree Transmission

REEL: 016190 FRAME: 0312

2004

Attorney Docket No.
513.12-0116
x Office: Please record the attached
me and address of receiving (ies): <u>Scimed Life Systems, Inc.</u> nal Address: t Address: <u>One Scimed Place</u> <u>Maple Grove</u> State <u>MN</u> ZIP
ional name(s) & address(es) attached? es [] No
·
atent No.(s) 10068380
ional numbers attached? es [] No
tal number of applications and ts involved: [1]
tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
thod of Payment [] Enclosed [] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.
E
formation is true and correct and any
Total number of pages submitted: [1]
PATENT

Attorney Docket No.

\$13.12-0116

WHEREAS, we, Dryanesh Talpage of Plymouth, Minnesota, USA; Scott R. Smith of Chaska, Minnesota, USA; Kevin D. Edmunds of Circle Pines, Minnesota, USA; and Kenneth R. Larson of Montrello, Minnesota, USA; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention entitled <u>IMPEDANCE-MATCHING</u> <u>APPARATUS AND CONSTRUCTION FOR INTRAVASCULAR DEVICE</u> for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.______, filed _____; and

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee. its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

86.

COUNTY OF Hemepin;

	Subscribed and November, 2001.	sworn	to	before	me, a	a	Notary	Public,	this	<u></u>	day
of.	November, 20 <u>01</u> .										

prenda K. Nouse

Notary Public





PATENT REEL: 016190 FRAME: 0314

ri+4

÷

.

Ø 006

Scott R. Smith
STATE OF MINNESOTA) SB.
of <u>November</u> , $20 \underline{M}$.
(SEAL WENDY GAY MISTLER MOTANY PUBLIC - MINNEROTA SHERBURNE COUNTY By Consistion Expires V31/2005
Kenis D. Lamanda
STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS.
of <u>Notember</u> , 2001. <u>Wendy</u> <u>A</u> <u>Nisther</u> <u>Notary</u> Public
(SEAL) WENDY GAY MISTLEN INTEANY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA INTEANY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA INTEANY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA INTEANY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
Kenneth R. Larson
STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF
of <u>Abvember</u> , 20 <u>of</u> . <u>Ulmuly <u>AUser</u></u>
WENDY GAY MISTLER HOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA BHEREURNE COUNTY By Commission Expires 1/31/2005

i

PATENT REEL: 016190 FRAME: 0315

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 11.9(b)

Brenda Leeds Binder is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 11.9(b) as an employee of the Fish & Richardson P.C. law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of the Fish & Richardson P.C. law firm, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of the Fish & Richardson P.C. law firm. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Brenda Leeds Binder ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Brenda Leeds Binder's employment with the Fish & Richardson P.C. law firm ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Brenda Leeds Binder ceases to remain or reside in the United States, authorized to be employed in accordance with an Employment Authorization Card issued pursuant to 8 CFR § 274a.12(c)(9).

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: July 26, 2005

Harry I. Moatz Director of Enrollment and Discipline

RECORDED: 05/04/2005